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AN ACT to amend article ten, chapter forty-four of the code
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one,
as amended, by adding thereto a new section, to be des-
ignated section fifteen, relating to the disbursement of
funds of infant wards.

Article 10. Guardians and Ward.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article ten, chapter forty-four of the code of West Vir-
ginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be
amended by adding thereto a new section, to be designated
section fifteen, to read as follows:

Section 15. Disbursements of Funds of Infant Wards.

2 —In any such settlement, pursuant to the next preceding
3 section, wherein the amount paid the guardian does not

4 exceed the sum of one thousand dollars, the court or
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judge approving the settlement may, in its or his dis-
cretion, dispense with, withdraw a reference to a com-
missioner of accounts, authorize the disbursement of the
fund so created by the settlement and may discharge
the guardian and the surety on his bond. In all such
cases a certified copy of the order of the court or judge,
as the case may be, shall be recorded in the office of the
clerk of the county court wherein the guardian was ap-

pointed.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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